
Rogers High School  
Sp o r ts an d  M u sic In fo r m atio n  

20 25- 20 26  

Current physicals are required for participation in all sports, tryouts and open gym 

 

Music 
Choir: Ryan Fox 

Contact: ryan.fox@rpsar.net  

 

Orchestra: Karol Rulli 

Contact: karol.rulli@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: happening now - contact if you want to try out 
and are not currently an orchestra student. 

Requirements- have to have played an orchestral string 
instrument for three years 

* Contact Mrs. Rulli if interested 

 

Band: George Vera & Brandon Hanlon 

Contact: george.vera@rpsar.net or 
brandon.hanlon@rpsar.net  

 

Fall Sports 
Bowling (Men/Women): Mike Leafgreen 

Contact: michael.leafgreen@rpsar.net     

 

Competition Cheer: Danielle Ross 

Contact: danielle.ross@rpsar.net  

 

Competitive Dance: Tracy Wimsatt 

Contact: tracy.wimsatt@rpsar.net  

 

 

 

 

 

Dance: Liz White 

Contact: elizabeth.white@rpsar.net or DM on Instagram 
@rogersdance 

Tryouts: There are no tryouts! :) Everyone is welcome, 
including those who have never danced before! 

Requirements: There are no prerequisites. During the 
school year, students dress out each day so that they 
can move freely. 

Practice information: All practices happen during class 
time, except for the week of the spring recital. There are 
two after school commitments in April for that. Dates will 
be determined in May, and will be posted on Instagram. 

Summer information: There is no summer practice. 

Other information: Students receive a fine arts credit for 
this class. We start the year with ballet, but we do a lot of 
different styles of dance throughout the year (and in 
Dance II-IV if you choose to stay with the class!). 

Cross Country (Men/Women): Powell Bryant 
(Head Coach), Lisa Lauschke (Freshman 
Coach) 

Contact: powell.bryant@rpsar.net or 
lisa.lauschke@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: Attend summer practice (July) 

 

Football: Chad Harbison  

Contact: chad.harbison@rpsar.net  

 

Golf (Men): Marcus Alexander 

Contact: marcus.alexander@rpsar.net  

mailto:ryan.fox@rpsar.net
mailto:karol.rulli@rpsar.net
mailto:george.vera@rpsar.net
mailto:brandon.hanlon@rpsar.net
mailto:michael.leafgreen@rpsar.net
mailto:danielle.ross@rpsar.net
mailto:tracy.wimsatt@rpsar.net
mailto:elizabeth.white@rpsar.net
mailto:powell.bryant@rpsar.net
mailto:lisa.lauschke@rpsar.net
mailto:chad.harbison@rpsar.net
mailto:marcus.alexander@rpsar.net


Rogers High School  
Sp o r ts an d  M u sic In fo r m atio n  
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Current physicals are required for participation in all sports, tryouts and open gym 

Tryouts: Team Tryouts will be held April 8th (4:00-5:30) 
at Lost Springs Golf Course ( 3024 N 22nd St Rogers, 
AR 72758) 

Requirements: Active physical, golf experience playing 
18 holes, basic knowledge of rules, be signed up ( QR 
Code), and have a passion to improve 

Practice: From 3:00-5:30 M-TH during the season. 
Transportation to and from golf practice is a player or 
family responsibility. 

Season: We officially start August 1st and will play our 
state tournament the first week in october. Varsity plays 
12 match season, JV plays as much as possible 

RHS GOLF TRYOUT SIGN UP  
 

Golf (Women): Jamie Rains 

Contact: jamie.rains@rpsar.net  

Tryouts April 22nd at Lost Springs Golf Course ( 3024 N 
22nd St Rogers, AR 72758) 

Need clubs and a current physical. Also need previous 
experience and a desire to get better.  

 

Tennis (Men/Women): Matt Fulton 

Contact: matt.fulton@rpsar.net 

 

Volleyball: Jeff Anderson (9th Grade Coach), 
Christina Lawrence (Head Coach) 

Contact: jeff.anderson@rpsar.net or 
christina.lawrence@rpsar.net  
Winter Sports 
Basketball (Women): Ryan Sanchez 

Contact: ryan.sanchez@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: Wednesday, March 11th @ RHS ARENA 

Requirements: Completed sports physical 

 

 

Swim/Dive (Men/Women): Rob Bray & Julie 
Sakalares 

Contact: rob.bray@rpsar.net or 
julie.sakakares@rpsar.net   

Tryouts: October TBD 

Requirements: Current physical 25-26 School year 

Practice: Starts in October In Lowell 

Swim in the summer at the Aquatic Center Contact Rob 
Bray 

 

Wrestling (Men/Women): Willie Wright  

Contact : willie.wright@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: April 21st - April 25th 

Requirements: (Eventually a pair of wrestling shoes), 
completed Sports Physical 

Practice: 4:45 - 5:30 pm  

Summer Information: Monday- Friday 9-11am 

Spring Sports 
Baseball: Matt Melson 

Contact: matt.melson@rpsar.net  

 

Softball: Tori Stafford 

Contact: tori.stafford@rpsar.net  
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Basketball: Josh Ferrell 

Contact: josh.ferell@rpsar.net  

 

Soccer (Men): Leo Hernandez  

Contact: leo.hernandez@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: May 28th-29th, 5 - 6:30pm, Whitey Smith 
Stadium 

Requirements: Physical exam; on the day of tryouts 
make sure to have athletic clothes, soccer cleats, shin 
guards, long socks, and a water bottle. (Goalkeepers 
bring their own gloves). 

 

Soccer (Women): Oscar Cardona (Head Coach) 

Contact: oscar.cardona@rpsar.net  

Tryouts: End of May, beginning of June. Follow us on 
Instagram for more information. 

Requirements: Must have a current physical and 
appropriate gear. 

Practice Information - Information will be given after 
tryouts 

Summer Information -  Information will be given after 
tryouts 

 

Track and Field: 

Contact: tony.roller@rpsar.net  

Tryouts TBD (Usually late May) 

Requirements: Must have updated physical and family 
history using the official AAA forms from RPS website. 

Off season is 7th period if the athlete isn't in a fall sport. 
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